
2

ZT 200
Series

CRADLE & CASTER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 1

17

17

16

1717

16 3

7

6

8

9

5

7

25

23

19
21

24

4

20
22

18

26

25

13

11

12

24

2

10

15

1

14



3

ZT 200
Series

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

FIGURE 1

 CRADLE & CASTER ASSEMBLY

2187163

1-1 148042 BALL BEARING 1.00 4
1-2 2720545.7 WLDMT-CASTER YOKE 2
1-3 DECK W/LABS
1-4 64123-215 BOLT-HEX 3/4-10X7 1/2 2

1-5 2720475 WHL/HUB-4PLY 13 X 5.00-6 2
(INCLUDES ITEMS 6-9)

1-6 2720475-01 TIRE-13X5.00-6 SMOOTH 1
1-7 148042 BALL BEARING 1.00 2
1-8 35027N ZERK FITTING 1
1-9 2720475-02 ASSY-RIM 1

1-10 64163-64 WSHR 1.015X14GA 1
1-11 64229-07 LOCK NUT-NYLON 3/4-10 2
1-12 85010N ZERK, 1/4-28 STR SLF THD 9
1-13 2720474 SPACER-CASTER HUB 2
1-14 2188135 DUST COVER 2
1-15 64144-24 SNAP RING 1.00 EXT 2
1-16 64205-029 BLT-METRIC M12X1.75X40 8
1-17 64246-04 NUT-WHIZ M12-1.75 16
1-18 2186175.7 WLDMT-CASTER LH 54 1
1-19 2186176.7 WLDMT-CASTER RH 54 1

(USE FOR 52" DECK 955202)

1-20 2186173.7 WLDMT-CASTER LH 61 SD 1
1-21 2186174.7 WLDMT-CASTER RH 61 SD 1

(USE FOR 61" SD DECK 956102)

1-22 2186177 WLDMT-CASTER LH 60 MD 1
1-23 2186178 WLDMT-CASTER RH 60 MD 1

(USE FOR 60" ENVIRO DECK  956017)

1-24 A1105061 BOLT-M12-1.75X30 8
1-25 64237-06 LOCKNUT-NYLON M12-1.75 8


